Annual result   50.3 (40.5) 0.1 (20.5) (10.6)

The table below shows key financials extracted from the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the nine-month period

ended 30 September 2021.

Key Financials – Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the nine month period ended 30 September 2021

 Scana PSW IFRS adjustments PPA Group

Nine months
period ended

30 September

Nine months period
ended

30 September

Nine months
period ended

30 September

Nine months
period ended

30 September

Nine months
period ended

30 September

   2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

(Amounts in NOK millions)   (IAS 34) (NGAAP) (IAS 34) (IAS 34) (IAS 34)

Revenues   243.1 423.2 0.0 0.0 666.3

Operating profit   11.7 (7.8) 20.4 (9.9) 14.4

Annual result   2.5 (12.5) 1.2 (13.1) (21.5)

The table below shows key financials extracted from the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2020.

Key Financials – Financial position as at 31 December 2020

 Scana PSW IFRS adjustments PPA Group

Year ended 31

December

Year ended 31

December

Year ended 31

December

Year ended 31

December

Year ended 31

December

   2020 2020 2020 2020 2020

(Amounts in NOK millions)   (IFRS) (NGAAP) (IFRS) (IFRS) (IFRS)

Total assets   244.0 427.9 441.6 434.5 1,548.0

Total equity   74.3 161.2 (1.7) 200.2 434.1

The table below shows key financials extracted from the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30

September 2021.

Key Financials – Financial position as at 30 September 2021

 Scana PSW IFRS adjustments PPA Group

As at 30

September

As at

30 September

As at 30

September

As at 30

September

As at 30

September

   2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

(Amounts in NOK millions)   (IAS 34) (NGAAP) (IAS 34) (IAS 34) (IAS 34)

Total assets   198.1 397.6 400.2 434.5 1,430.4

Total equity   77.9 175.1 (1.8) 200.2 451.4

What are the key risks that are specific to the issuer?

Material risk factors…………  The Group is operating in a rapidly changing technological environment. Failure by the

Group to respond to changes in technology and innovations may render the Group’s

operations non-competitive.

SCANA ASA – PROSPECTUS

4

 The Group is exposed to changes in the general economic situation and customer markets.

Negative changes in the general economic situation, downturn in customer markets,

inability to attract a sufficient number of customers, and discontinued or reduced growth

[…]

amount" column does not present a certain outcome, it is included for illustrational purposes only, with other non-

significant changes also having occurred since 30 September 2021. The "As adjusted" column reflects the Group's audited

consolidated financial capitalization and net financial indebtedness as of 30 September 2021 combined with the Private

Placement and the Transaction (excluding net proceeds from the Private Placement). The "Private Placement" column

reflects the net proceeds from the Private Placement, and the "PSW transaction" column reflects the PSW transaction

excluding the net proceeds from the Private Placement (for more information regarding pro forma financial information,

see Section 11 "Unaudited pro forma condensed financial information").

Other than as set forth above, there has been no material change to the Group's combined capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness since 30 September 2021.

9.2. Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Group's combined capitalisation as at 30 September 2021:

  Adjustment amount

 As at

30 September 2021 Private Placement PSW transaction As adjusted

(In NOK thousands)

Total current debt:

Guaranteed ……………………………………… - - - -

Secured (1) ………………………………………… 37,300 - 92,700 130,000

Unguaranteed and unsecured (1) (2) … 71,600 - 196,900 268,500

Total current debt:…………………… 108,900 - 289,600 398,500

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed  ……………………………………… - - - -

Secured (3) ………………………………………… - - 142,400 142,400

Unguaranteed (4) ……… 11,200 - 426,700 437,900

Total non-current debt:……………… 11,200 - 569,100 580,300

Total indebtedness…………………… 120,100 - 858,700 978,500

Shareholders' equity

Share capital (5) ………………………………… 107,512 285,909 - 393,421

Additional paid-in capital (6) ……………… 0 92,379 - 92,379

Retained earnings (7) ………………………… (29,612) - (4,700) (34,312)

Translation differences ……………………… - - - -

Total shareholders' equity………… 77,900 378,288 (4,700) 451,500

Total capitalisation…………………… 198,000 378,288 854,000 1,430,000

(1) Scana group had a short term secured shareholder loan of NOK 37 million at 30 September 2021, which was repaid through the Transaction. Post Transaction,

current debt consist of working capital facility of NOK 110 million and current portion of long-term debt of NOK 20 million.
(2) Unguaranteed and unsecured debt includes leasing debt, and other current debt positions of the combined entities following completion of the Transaction.
(3) Non-current secured debt from the Transaction consist of NOK 145 million in bank term loans adjusted for amortisation cost.
(4) Non-current unsecured debt includes a seller credit of NOK 47 million, leasing debt and other non-current debt positions for the combined entities following

[…]

With respect to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information included in the Prospectus, Deloitte applied

assurance procedures in accordance with ISAE 3420 “Assurance Engagement to Report Compilation of Pro Forma

Financial Information Included in a Prospectus” in order to express an opinion as to whether the Unaudited Condensed

Pro Forma Financial Information has been properly compiled on the basis stated, and that such basis is consistent with

the accounting policies of the Company. Deloitte has issued an independent assurance report of the Unaudited Pro Forma

Condensed Financial Information included as Appendix 1 to this Prospectus. There are no qualifications or emphasis of

matter to this assurance report.

11.5. Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020 and

period ended 30 September 2021, as if the Transaction had occurred on 1 January 2020

The table below shows the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020.

Consolidated income statement Scana PSW
IFRS

a djustme nt PPA Group

Year

ended 31

December

Year

ended 31

December

Year

ended 31

December

Year

ended 31

December

Year

ended 31

December

2020 2020 2020 2020 2020

(Amounts in NOK million) (IFRS) (NGAAP) (IFRS) (IFRS) (IFRS)

REVENUES:

Revenues 318,1 498,0 0,0 0,0 816,2

OPERATING COSTS:

Cost of goods sold 169,3 196,1 0,0 0,0 365,4

Wages and social costs 90,2 189,5 0,0 0,0 279,7

Other operating costs (excluding depreciation) 24,0 128,4 -61,3 3,0 94,2

Total operating costs (excluding depreciation) 283,6 514,1 -61,3 3,0 739,3

EBITDA 34,6 -16,1 61,3 -3,0 76,8

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 7,9 25,0 34,1 13,2 80,2

Operating profit 26,7 -41,0 27,2 -16,2 -3,4

FINANCIAL REVENUES AND COSTS:

Interest income 0,0 1,7 0,0 0,0 1,7

Interest costs -9,1 -7,1 -27,1 -9,2 -52,6

Other financial costs 3,0 -1,1 0,0 0,0 2,0

Net financial items -6,1 -6,5 -27,1 -9,2 -48,9

Net profit (loss) before tax from continuing operations20,7 -47,5 0,0 -25,4 -52,2

Tax expense -29,6 -7,0 -0,1 -4,9 -41,7

Annual result from continuing operations 50,3 -40,5 0,1 -20,5 -10,6

Annual result from discontinued operations (after tax)0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Annual result 50,3 -40,5 0,1 -20,5 -10,6

SCANA ASA – PROSPECTUS

52

The table below shows the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the nine-month period ended 30

September 2021.

11.6. Notes to Pro forma Condensed Income Statements:

The pro forma adjustment is presented in the column "PPA" and consist of depreciation of surplus values of NOK 13.2

million in 2020 and NOK 9.9 million in year-to-date as at 30 September 2021. The depreciations is based on the following

surplus values;

 Customer relations of NOK 60 million depreciated over ten years.

 Technology of NOK 50 million over ten years.